

YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY



20 Turnpike Road Westborough, Massachusetts 01581

April 28, 1977

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555

me

Dear Mr. Saltzman:

Regulatory

File Cy.

Enclosed is one signed copy of the Amendment No. 10 to Indemnity Agreement No. B-17 between the United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission and the Yankee Atomic Electric Company.

Very truly yours,

YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY

A. R. Soucy
Assistant Treasurer

ARS/ah

Enclosure

8011170 246

J

771040129



UNITED STATES
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

Docket No. 50-29

AMENDMENT TO INDEMNITY AGREEMENT NO. B-17

AMENDMENT NO. 10

Effective MAY 1 1977, Indemnity Agreement No. B-17, between Yankee Atomic Electric Company, and the Atomic Energy Commission, dated February 14, 1962, as amended, is hereby further amended as follows:

The amount "\$125,000,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$140,000,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$96,875,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$108,500,000" is substituted therefor.

The amount "\$28,125,000" is deleted wherever it appears and the amount "\$31,500,000" is substituted therefor.

Item 2a of the Attachment to the indemnity agreement is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefor:

Item 2 - Amount of financial protection

- | | | |
|----|--------------|---|
| a. | \$1,000,000 | (From 12:01 a.m., May 7, 1960, to 12 midnight, July 8, 1960, inclusive) |
| | \$60,000,000 | (From 12:01 a.m., July 9, 1960, to 12 midnight, December 31, 1965, inclusive) |
| | \$74,000,000 | (From 12:01 a.m., January 1, 1966, to 12 midnight, January 31, 1969, inclusive) |
| | \$82,000,000 | (From 12:01 a.m., February 1, 1969, to 12 midnight, February 29, 1972, inclusive) |

\$95,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1972, to 12 midnight, February 28, 1974, inclusive)
\$110,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 1, 1974, to 12 midnight, March 20, 1975, inclusive)
\$125,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., March 21, 1975, to 12 midnight, APR 30 1977, inclusive)
\$140,000,000	(From 12:01 a.m., MAY 1 1977)

FOR THE UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION



Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Antitrust & Indemnity Group
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
April 27, 1977

Accepted C.R. Soumy, 1977

By _____
YANKEE ATOMIC ELECTRIC COMPANY

50-29

NRC DISTRIBUTION FOR PART 50 DOCKET MATERIAL

FILE NUMBER

TO:

Mr. Jerome Saltzman

FROM:
Yankee Atomic Electric Co.
Westborough, Mass.
A. R. Soucy

DATE OF DOCUMENT
4/28/77

DATE RECEIVED
5/3/77

LETTER
 ORIGINAL
 COPY

NOTICED
 UNCLASSIFIED

PROP

INPUT FORM

NUMBER OF COPIES RECEIVED

1 SIGNED

DESCRIPTION

ENCLOSURE

ATTACHED FOR YOUR ACTION/INFORMATION IS
REQUIREMENT/INCENTIVE AGREEMENT.....

(1-P)+(2-P)

ACKNOWLEDGED
DO NOT REMOVE

PLANT NAME: Yankee Rowe
RJL

FOR ACTION/INFORMATION

<u>REVISED</u> DATE: 4/28/77 BY: J.S.		

INTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

EXTERNAL DISTRIBUTION

CONTROL NUMBER

771040729

POOR ORIGINAL